

Legal Counsel.

RECEIVED

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

101 South Fifth Street A Suite 2500 A Louisville, KV 40202

www.dinsmore.com

PUBLIC SERVICE Edward T. Depp COMMISSION (502) 540-2347 (direct) ^ (502) 525-2207 (fax) ISSION tip.depp@dinsmore.com

December 2, 2019

Via Hand Delivery

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Big Rivers Electric Corporation / 2020 Environmental Compliance Plan Case No. 2019-00 435 - Notice of Intent

Dear Ms. Pinson:

On behalf of Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), please accept this letter as notice, pursuant to KRS 278.183(2), of the cooperative's intent to file, on or after January 2, 2020, an Application seeking approval of its 2020 Environmental Compliance Plan ("2020 Plan"). The Application will further request, among other things, the authority to recover costs associated with the 2020 Plan through a revised Environmental Surcharge and Tariff, the issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for certain projects comprising the 2020 Plan, and appropriate accounting and other relief.

A copy of this notice has been sent via mail or e-mail to the individuals identified on the attached service list. Big Rivers respectfully requests that the following individuals be included on the Commission's service list in this proceeding:

Edward T. Depp
R. Brooks Herrick
M. Evan Buckley
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP
tip.depp@dinsmore.com
brooks.herrick@dinsmore.com
evan.buckley@dinsmore.com

Tyson Kamuf Roger Hickman Big Rivers Electric Corporation tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com roger.hickman@bigrivers.com Gwen R. Pinson December 2, 2019 Page 2

Thank you, and please call if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLR

Edward T. Depp

SERVICE LIST

Office of the Attorney General Utility Rate Intervention Division 700 Capital Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

Jeff Hohn, CEO Kenergy Corp. 3111 Fairview Drive P.O. Box 1389 Owensboro, KY 42302-1389

J. Christopher Hopgood, Esq. Dorsey, Gray, Norment & Hopgood 318 Second Street Paducah, KY 42002-0929

Greg Grissom President & CEO Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 2900 Irvin Cobb Drive P.O. Box 4030 Paducah, KY 42002-4030

Rick Walter, Esq. Boehl Stopher & Graves LLP 410 Broadway Street Paducah, KY 42001

Marty Littrell
President & CEO
Meade County R.E.C.C.
1351 Highway 79
P.O. Box 489
Brandenburg, KY 40108-0489

Tom Brite, Esq.
Brite & Hopkins PLLC
107 South Main Street
Hardinsburg, Kentucky 40143